
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49619 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000.
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 22:11:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150131_035945__dat00.bin

        

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -460
 
 mx: 517
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 14.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1047
 
 mx: 1121
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 37.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1702
 
 mx: 1950
 
 µ: -24.4
 
 σ: 21.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49619 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000.  Part 124/143
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 22:11:17 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150131_035945__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -460
 
 mx: 366
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 15.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1047
 
 mx: 1121
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 38.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1702
 
 mx: 1950
 
 µ: -24.3
 
 σ: 26.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49619 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000.  Part 131/143
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 22:11:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150131_035945__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -292
 
 mx: 250
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 15.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -344
 
 mx: 583
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 37.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -940
 
 mx: 1349
 
 µ: -24.3
 
 σ: 26.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49619 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000.  Part 47/143
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 22:11:19 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150131_035945__dat00.bin

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -408
 
 mx: 251
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 15.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -668
 
 mx: 763
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 38.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1206
 
 mx: 1294
 
 µ: -24.4
 
 σ: 25.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49619 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000.  Part 12/143
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 22:11:20 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150131_035945__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -242
 
 mx: 517
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 15.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -439
 
 mx: 436
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 38.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1292
 
 mx: 922
 
 µ: -24.4
 
 σ: 26.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49619 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000.  Part 89/143
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 22:11:21 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150131_035945__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -265
 
 mx: 322
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 15.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -382
 
 mx: 314
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 37.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1065
 
 mx: 1188
 
 µ: -24.4
 
 σ: 26.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49619 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000.  Part 77/143
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 22:11:22 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150131_035945__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -301
 
 mx: 302
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 15.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -424
 
 mx: 235
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 37.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -750
 
 mx: 1108
 
 µ: -24.4
 
 σ: 26.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49619 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000.  Part 53/143
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 22:11:23 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150131_035945__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -234
 
 mx: 207
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 14.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -234
 
 mx: 180
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 37.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1008
 
 mx: 1046
 
 µ: -24.4
 
 σ: 23.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49619 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000.  Part 50/143
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 22:11:24 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150131_035945__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -243
 
 mx: 155
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 14.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -374
 
 mx: 394
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 38.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -908
 
 mx: 799
 
 µ: -24.4
 
 σ: 23.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49619 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000.  Part 100/143
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 22:11:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150131_035945__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -216
 
 mx: 203
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 14.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -395
 
 mx: 233
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 37.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -906
 
 mx: 641
 
 µ: -24.4
 
 σ: 24.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49619 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000.  Part 86/143
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 22:11:26 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150131_035945__dat00.bin

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-31T03:59:46.008.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -65
 
 mx: 33
 
 µ: -16.1
 
 σ: 14.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -130
 
 mx: 98
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 36.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -97
 
 mx: 73
 
 µ: -24.4
 
 σ: 21.1


